
STEVE'S SELECTIONS      01-07-2024      Oaklawn Park            olrailbird.com

RACE 1 Oaklawn Park
Purse: 30000   Distance: 1320
Type: M   AgeSex: BUM
RCond:  DMENTRIES 1ST OPX JANUARY 7 6F J30000 12500 0 BUM 6 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 3 YEAR 
OLDS AND UP MAIDEN CLAIMING 12500-ALL PURSE $30000 (12:30) (10)
PGM        Horse Name   ML  RS  SPR   PPR  SR1 Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  TJR  RS1  TV1  Pick
  7      TRUE EMOTION  4.5 E/P   71 106.4 71.0       5   21.5    71.9 1,320.0 0.9 -0.3 80.0 11.0 134.9
  3 GETOUTOFMYKITCHEN 15.0 P     71  95.1 60.0       6    4.0    57.6 1,100.0 0.8 -1.0 89.0  7.0 122.7
  8         MAMBA OUT  1.8 E     71 106.1 56.0       6    9.8    78.7 1,430.0 0.7 -0.6 71.0 17.0 121.7
  1 ACCELERATING BABE 30.0 E/P   71  97.5 63.0       2    3.5    73.5 1,320.0 1.0 -0.4 71.0 18.0 121.3
  2          BODI ODI  6.0 P     71  94.4 57.0       6   34.2    71.9 1,320.0 0.6  0.0 73.0 14.0 114.5
  5    DRAMEDY'S BLUR 12.0 NA    71  97.7 50.0       7   10.8    74.1 1,320.0 0.9 -1.1 61.0 22.0 109.9
  6  LITTLEDABWILLDOO 30.0 NA    71  92.7 53.0       8   16.0    72.9 1,320.0 0.8 -1.4 65.0 19.0 109.3
 1A      KAT'N CHROME 30.0 NA    71  96.8 51.0       5   12.8    73.4 1,320.0 0.9 -2.0 63.0 17.0 109.1
  4            PENZIG  2.5 E     71  97.2 47.0       6   29.2   106.1 1,870.0 2.6 -0.7 61.0 11.0 106.3
  9       DIFFERENTLY  8.0 NA    71 115.0 71.0     NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN NaN -0.4 71.0 10.0   NaN

RACE 2 Oaklawn Park
Purse: 48000   Distance: 1870
Type: R   AgeSex: BUN
RCond:  DRENTRIES 2ND OPX JANUARY 7 8.5F I48000 0 BUN 1 1/16 MILES DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 3 YEAR OLDS AND UP 
STARTER ALLOWANCE PURSE $48000 (12:58) (9 )
PGM         Horse Name   ML  RS  SPR   PPR  SR1 Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  TJR  RS1  TV1  Pick
  1     LIPS SAY BLISS  3.5 S     90 116.6 84.0       1    4.2    78.1 1,430.0 0.8  0.0 84.0 19.0 159.1
  2 RED LINE OVERDRIVE  5.0 E     90 123.8 83.0       9   14.8   104.1 1,870.0 1.8 -2.0 77.0 24.0 156.5
  5             REWIRE 10.0 E/P   90 120.1 87.0       3    0.8    71.4 1,320.0 0.7 -2.0 79.0 18.0 155.5
  9      CABALLO FELIZ  6.0 E     90 117.1 86.0       6   13.0    98.9 1,760.0 1.7  0.0 82.0 14.0 155.4
  7        BLACK APPLE  4.0 P     90 119.2 80.0       1    0.8   100.0 1,760.0 1.4 -0.2 79.0 23.0 154.4
  6         ZAP MOTION 10.0 E     90 119.2 77.0       1    3.5   107.3 1,870.0 0.5 -2.0 73.0 23.0 149.0
  8          KOBLA MAS  3.0 S     90 120.2 76.0       5   11.0    98.8 1,760.0 0.5 -0.6 75.0 15.0 145.9
  4          EL FRANCO  8.0 P     90 112.5 77.0       3    3.2    84.2 1,540.0 0.7  0.0 79.0 17.0 144.4
  3                SIR 20.0 P     90 115.5 70.0       3    5.8   107.3 1,870.0 0.8 -2.0 67.0 23.0 137.1

RACE 3 Oaklawn Park
Purse: 115000   Distance: 1870
Type: S   AgeSex: CUN
RCond:  DSENTRIES 3RD OPX JANUARY 7 8.5F H115000 0 CUN 1 1/16 MILES DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP 
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT PURSE $115000 (01:26) (8 )
PGM        Horse Name   ML  RS  SPR   PPR  SR1 Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  TJR  RS1  TV1  Pick
  4      BEN FRANKLIN  1.8 P     89 122.3 94.0       2    2.2   110.1 1,980.0 1.2 -0.1 84.0 17.0 166.2
  1           NYQUICK  1.4 E/P   89 125.9 89.0       3   10.2    94.7 1,760.0 1.1 -0.0 84.0 19.0 163.1
  7       GAME KEEPER  6.0 P     89 118.1 89.0       3    6.5   110.1 1,980.0 1.3 -0.7 79.0 17.0 157.6
  2          CROSSING 20.0 E     89 118.1 85.0       2    1.0    96.8 1,760.0 1.1 -2.0 82.0 22.0 155.6
  6       MOUNT CRAIG  8.0 E/P   89 119.9 83.0       8   13.0    90.5 1,650.0 1.3 -2.0 65.0 28.0 152.5
  3           ARTWELL 15.0 E     89 121.1 72.0       4    1.5    98.9 1,760.0 0.7 -2.0 81.0 13.0 143.6
  8            DELUCA 20.0 S     89 108.5 75.0       8   15.5   105.9 1,870.0 0.8 -0.1 73.0 14.0 138.2
  5 ANNIVERSAIRE D'OR 20.0 NA    89 108.2 59.0       6   15.2    68.9 1,320.0 0.5 28.5 79.0  6.0 126.4

RACE 4 Oaklawn Park
Purse: 33000   Distance: 1760
Type: M   AgeSex: BOF
RCond:  DMENTRIES 4TH OPX JANUARY 7 8F L33000 20000 0 BOF 1 MILE DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES 3 YEAR OLDS MAIDEN 
CLAIMING 20000-ALL PURSE $33000 (01:55) (12)
PGM        Horse Name   ML  RS  SPR   PPR  SR1 Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  TJR  RS1  TV1  Pick
 12       SHARP FLAME  3.5 S     73 116.4 72.0       4    6.8    98.4 1,760.0 1.2 -0.0 68.0 22.0 140.0
  6        SPITE LITE  4.5 P     73 102.4 71.0       4    3.5   107.6 1,870.0 1.0 -2.0 65.0 21.0 130.2
 11 BUMP IN THE NIGHT 10.0 S     73 105.3 66.0       2    1.5   100.2 1,760.0 1.7 -0.2 64.0 19.0 127.5
  3         ART QUEEN  8.0 P     73 107.6 59.0      10   28.0    99.5 1,760.0 1.5  2.8 74.0 21.0 126.4
  9       MADAM LEOTA 12.0 NA    73 107.6 61.0       6    5.5    72.3 1,320.0 1.2 -2.0 74.0 12.0 125.5
 10         DIXIE RAG  5.0 NA    73 101.3 65.0       5    8.5   107.6 1,870.0 0.8 -0.5 59.0 21.0 123.2
  8           MIWOMAN 10.0 NA    73 108.0 58.0       4    6.2    86.1 1,540.0 1.0 -0.4 67.0 17.0 121.7
  7   CALIFORNIA CODE 12.0 P     73 106.9 57.0       8   11.2    72.1 1,320.0 0.9 -2.0 69.0 16.0 121.6
  4  CRY IF I WANT TO  8.0 S     73 104.0 58.0       4    3.5   103.7 1,760.0 0.7 11.4 59.0 29.0 121.4
  2      SAILING AWAY  8.0 E     73 102.0 71.0       8   18.5   103.4 1,760.0 0.7 -0.1  0.0  0.0 104.4
  1      GOGO BOBBYJO 20.0 NA    73  81.9 40.0       7   26.0    66.5 1,210.0 0.6 -0.6 72.0 15.0  92.8
  5       DIRTY FLIRT 20.0 NA    73  93.9 34.0      12   26.8    78.9 1,430.0 0.6  0.0 54.0 17.0  88.6



RACE 5 Oaklawn Park
Purse: 31000   Distance: 1320
Type: C   AgeSex: CUN
RCond:  DCENTRIES 5TH OPX JANUARY 7 6F N31000 10000 0 CUN 6 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP 
CLAIMING 10000-7500 PURSE $31000 (02:25) (14)
PGM         Horse Name   ML  RS  SPR   PPR  SR1 Finish1  Beat1  FTime1    Dist1   x  TJR   RS1  TV1  Pick
 12        MARTINI BLU 10.0 E/P   88 113.0 80.0       1    4.2    97.3  1,760.0 0.8  3.3  90.0 20.0 153.9
  2           POPULIST  4.0 E     88 122.2 80.0       2    1.8    83.9  1,540.0 1.2 -2.0  82.0 17.0 152.4
  4            WELLMAN 10.0 E/P   88 113.9 74.0       4    8.0    70.4  1,320.0 1.0 78.4  78.0 17.0 151.8
 1A  DONTINVADEMYSPACE 15.0 P     88 112.7 82.0      11   17.2    78.1  1,430.0 0.7  0.0  86.0 16.0 149.8
  3            ALVAARO  3.5 P     88 118.5 75.0       6    4.0    71.0  1,320.0 1.2 -0.1  83.0 15.0 148.6
  9        BABY BOOMER  8.0 E/P   88 115.3 76.0       4    2.0    57.5 -1,100.0 1.2  0.0 105.0 -7.0 148.6
  1 I ONCE STOOD ALONE 15.0 E/P   88 105.6 79.0       1    2.0    70.5  1,320.0 0.6  0.0  89.0 13.0 147.6
  7         GOLD BARON  5.0 P     88 114.3 79.0       4    2.0    65.4  1,210.0 0.8  0.0  81.0 18.0 147.6
  8   SLAM DUNK SERMON  6.0 E/P   88 121.0 71.0      11   11.0    71.0  1,320.0 2.3 -2.0  77.0 18.0 146.5
 13         HOME VISIT 12.0 E/P   88 115.1 77.0      10   32.2    86.9  1,540.0 1.3 -2.0  75.0 19.0 144.6
  6        ROMAN GIANT 20.0 S     88 111.8 72.0       8   14.0    70.8  1,320.0 1.4 40.9  81.0 12.0 144.5
 11            D' YANK 12.0 S     88 112.2 76.0       2    4.5    72.9  1,320.0 0.4  0.0  79.0 22.0 144.2
 10          VANGILDER 20.0 S     88 106.8 72.0       6   11.5   104.5  1,830.0 0.5 -2.0  70.0 15.0 131.2
  5              D TWO 20.0 P     88 108.4 62.0       8    8.2    81.3  1,430.0 0.5 -2.0  80.0 14.0 130.6

RACE 6 Oaklawn Park
Purse: 33000   Distance: 1320
Type: M   AgeSex: BUN
RCond:  DMENTRIES 6TH OPX JANUARY 7 STATE-BRED 6F N33000 20000 0 BUN 6 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 3 YEAR OLDS 
AND UP MAIDEN CLAIMING 20000-ALL PURSE $33000 (02:55) (14)
PGM       Horse Name   ML  RS  SPR   PPR  SR1 Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  TJR  RS1  TV1  Pick
  6    DANCIN ROCKET  3.5 E     74 104.5 74.0       2    2.2    72.6 1,320.0 0.7 -1.4 78.0 16.0 136.2
 12         SIR PEEL  6.0 P     74 107.8 70.0       4    6.0    72.8 1,320.0 1.6 -0.6 73.0 17.0 134.2
  9      THIRD WATCH  4.5 S     74 111.3 65.0       4   10.8    71.3 1,320.0 2.5 -2.0 75.0 13.0 133.6
  4  DALTON'S RUTROW  5.0 E     74 106.4 70.0       3    5.0    72.6 1,320.0 0.8 -1.0 75.0 16.0 132.7
  2     CHROME CANDY  4.0 E     74 102.9 66.0       3   10.8    64.3 1,210.0 1.4 -0.4 81.0 16.0 131.6
 11     IMPOVERISHED 10.0 E     74  99.8 60.0       4    6.2    59.6 1,100.0 0.7 -0.4 81.0 10.0 123.8
  1  CADILLAC COWBOY  8.0 E     74  98.1 62.0       5   11.8    65.8 1,210.0 0.9 -2.0 77.0 15.0 122.4
 14     SECRET HONOR 15.0 P     74  95.8 64.0       5    5.2   104.8 1,760.0 0.5 -2.0 58.0 37.0 121.6
  3     PREPAREDNESS 20.0 NA    74  98.8 60.0       5   12.0    72.8 1,320.0 0.8 -0.8 67.0 17.0 119.9
 10    MORE MONEY MO 15.0 NA    74  94.8 58.0       8   22.0   107.7 1,870.0 0.8 -2.0 62.0 16.0 112.9
  8       SCRIMSHIRE 30.0 NA    74  95.8 44.0      11   21.2    72.6 1,320.0 1.1 -2.0 57.0 17.0  99.9
 13        TOMMY TRI 30.0 NA    74  80.2 46.0      12   54.5    99.1 1,760.0 0.8 -2.0 66.0 10.0  94.1
  5 NATIVE MOONSHINE 30.0 NA    74  79.1 49.0       F    NaN   100.7 1,760.0 0.4  0.0  0.0  0.0  74.8
  7  AMAZING SUCCESS 20.0 NA    74 115.0 74.0     NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN NaN  2.7 74.0 10.0   NaN

RACE 7 Oaklawn Park
Purse: 60000   Distance: 1870
Type: C   AgeSex: CUN
RCond:  DCENTRIES 7TH OPX JANUARY 7 8.5F M60000 30000 0 CUN 1 1/16 MILES DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP 
CLAIMING 30000-25000 PURSE $60000 (03:24) (13)
PGM     Horse Name   ML  RS  SPR   PPR  SR1 Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  TJR  RS1  TV1  Pick
  6          COSMO  3.0 E/P   89 128.1 98.0       1    1.2   104.5 1,870.0 0.4 -0.1 93.0 19.0 176.2
  2         ICARUS 12.0 S     89 125.8 83.0       5    4.2   105.0 1,870.0 1.0 -2.0 82.0 15.0 156.8
 11       NAUTILUS 15.0 P     89 123.2 78.0       5   15.8   111.0 1,980.0 4.9 -0.4 85.0  9.0 155.5
 10     MYSTERY MO  4.5 E/P   89 118.5 84.0       2    2.2   105.2 1,870.0 0.5 -2.0 82.0 16.0 153.6
  9     GREATHEART  5.0 S     89 119.5 81.0       4    4.2   105.2 1,870.0 0.6 -1.0 80.0 16.0 151.6
  5         COMPLY 12.0 S     89 118.7 82.0       4    9.2    97.8 1,760.0 0.4 -2.0 85.0  6.0 151.2
  4   DEVIL VISION 15.0 S     89 120.4 80.0       4    8.0   112.7 1,980.0 0.8  3.3 68.0 28.0 150.3
  7     HUGE BIGLY 10.0 E/P   89 121.0 77.0       6    8.0   105.4 1,870.0 0.6  3.6 72.0 20.0 148.1
  3 HOME RUN TRICK 15.0 E     89 121.8 77.0       4    8.2    71.2 1,320.0 0.5 -2.0 78.0 16.0 147.8
  1       NAMESAKE 15.0 E/P   89 116.6 78.0       9   10.0   105.0 1,870.0 0.6 -1.0 74.0 23.0 147.7
 13     TEST PILOT 20.0 E/P   89 114.3 77.0       5    6.2    83.9 1,540.0 0.6 -2.0 78.0 14.0 145.3
 12     DEEP STATE 30.0 P     89 116.6 75.0       6   12.8   100.3 1,760.0 0.5  0.0 76.0 18.0 144.6
  8    ANTIGRAVITY  4.0 S     89 118.6 71.0       7    6.8   107.3 1,870.0 1.7 -0.6 65.0 28.0 142.5

RACE 8 Oaklawn Park
Purse: 142000   Distance: 1320
Type: AO   AgeSex: CUN
RCond:  DAENTRIES 8TH OPX JANUARY 7 6F J142000 0 CUN 6 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP ALLOWANCE 
OPTIONAL CLAIMING PURSE $142000 (03:52) (10)
PGM      Horse Name   ML  RS  SPR   PPR   SR1 Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  TJR  RS1  TV1  Pick
  7      SUPER OCHO  4.0 E     99 142.3  98.0       1    0.8    70.3 1,320.0 3.3  0.0 91.0 17.0 185.7
  8     TAPATIO LEO  3.5 E     99 142.1 101.0       1    1.8    68.4 1,320.0 0.4 -0.8 97.0  8.0 183.8
  2     EASY ACTION  3.0 E/P   99 134.5  96.0       1    3.2    69.4 1,320.0 0.7 11.6 91.0 12.0 178.5
  5 LARK'S MISCHIEF  4.5 E     99 131.7  98.0       1    0.2    69.1 1,320.0 0.7 -0.1 92.0  9.0 175.8
  9 SPEND BENJAMINS 12.0 S     99 130.5  91.0       1    2.0    70.7 1,320.0 0.6  3.6 89.0 12.0 170.9
  1      MAJOR BLUE 10.0 E     99 128.6  93.0       3    3.2    70.3 1,320.0 0.7  3.1 88.0 17.0 168.6
 10  KNEEDEEPINSNOW  5.0 E/P   99 131.2  88.0       3    3.8    69.6 1,320.0 1.5 -0.3 88.0 14.0 166.0
  3         GO WEST 20.0 E/P   99 127.2  74.0       8   24.2    82.0 1,540.0 0.8 -0.4 87.0 17.0 151.4
  4   TEXAS RED HOT 20.0 S     99 121.0  78.0       9    8.5    76.0 1,430.0 0.5  0.0 87.0  7.0 150.6
  6  COUNT DE MONET 20.0 E/P   99 120.6  79.0       6    7.0    71.2 1,320.0 0.8 -1.0 80.0 17.0 149.3



RACE 9 Oaklawn Park
Purse: 38000   Distance: 1870
Type: R   AgeSex: CUN
RCond:  DRENTRIES 9TH OPX JANUARY 7 8.5F M38000 0 CUN 1 1/16 MILES DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP 
STARTER ALLOWANCE PURSE $38000 (04:22) (13)
PGM    Horse Name   ML  RS  SPR   PPR  SR1 Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  TJR  RS1  TV1  Pick
  5   NEXT REVOLT  2.0 E     87 127.4 95.0       1    6.0   102.3 1,830.0 0.8 -0.1 92.0 17.0 174.9
  8    TIGER MOON  2.5 P     87 134.4 97.0       2    1.0   111.2 1,980.0 1.4  0.0 82.0 16.0 173.4
  2      POLTERER 10.0 E/P   87 123.5 90.0       1    0.8   101.3 1,830.0 0.7  2.9 93.0 13.0 168.6
 10 T BONES TRICK 15.0 E/P   87 123.6 87.0       1    0.5   106.0 1,870.0 0.7 35.0 85.0 15.0 167.2
  3      NEPAL UP  8.0 S     87 125.9 89.0       3    7.5   111.2 1,980.0 1.6  0.0 75.0 16.0 161.3
  4         R DOC 15.0 E/P   87 116.0 87.0       2    6.0   102.3 1,830.0 0.7  0.0 86.0 17.0 156.8
  7   COACH ADAMS 20.0 E/P   87 127.8 80.0       4    3.5   106.2 1,870.0 1.3 -0.6 76.0 18.0 154.9
 12     TRUCULENT  5.0 E/P   87 127.2 79.0       2    5.2   111.4 1,980.0 1.3  0.0 77.0 18.0 154.5
  9  INDIAN GULCH 12.0 S     87 121.0 79.0       3    1.5    97.6 1,760.0 1.0 11.1 78.0 17.0 152.7
 13   CHAPEL BARN 30.0 E     87 119.3 82.0       9   12.5    98.3 1,760.0 1.3 -2.0 80.0 16.0 152.1
  6   CITY LEGEND 20.0 P     87 121.8 78.0       4    3.0   107.2 1,870.0 0.8 16.4 71.0 22.0 149.6
  1    MAKE NOISE 20.0 E/P   87 115.2 80.0       3    2.0   107.2 1,870.0 0.7 -0.8 72.0 22.0 146.9
 11        COLOSI 30.0 P     87 114.2 70.0       5   10.0   107.2 1,870.0 0.6 -2.0 64.0 22.0 136.0


